Extended Abstract Guidelines

An extended abstract is a concise summary of the core content of a research paper, including the study's objectives, methods, main results, and conclusions. It should be self-contained, allowing readers to grasp the essential information without reading the full paper. Extended abstracts are typically limited to around 800 words in both English and Chinese versions, focusing on new findings and key data while avoiding repetition of common knowledge or excessive details.

When writing an extended abstract, maintain an objective tone without subjective comments. Key figures or tables may be included to visually present important results. The language should be clear and concise, highlighting the research's innovative aspects and main contributions. The goal of an extended abstract is to both attract readers to the full paper and provide sufficient information for those unable to access the complete text, thereby effectively disseminating research findings.

长摘要说明

长摘要是对研究论文核心内容的简明概括，包括研究目的、方法、主要结果和结论等。它应具备独立性，使读者无需阅读全文即可获得完整的核心信息。中英文长摘要通常控制在800字左右，重点突出研究的新发现和关键数据，避免重复常识内容或过多细节。

在编写长摘要时，应保持客观陈述，不作主观评论。可酌情包含关键图表、公式以直观展示重要结果。语言应简洁明了，突出研究的创新点和主要贡献。长摘要的目标是既能吸引读者对全文产生兴趣，又能为无法阅读全文的读者提供充分信息，从而有效传播研究成果。

	Paper Topic (Please select from the call for papers topics or propose your own direction):

	


Title

First AUTHOR a,
, Second AUTHOR b and Third AUTHOR b
a Affiliated Institutions of  of First Author

b Affiliated Institutions of Second Author and Third Author

E.g.: a School of Civil Engineering and Architecture, Southwest University of Science and Technology, Mianyang, China

Introduction

First paragraph.

Second paragraph.

METHODS
First paragraph.

Second paragraph.

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
First paragraph.

Second paragraph.
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Figure 1. Short caption.

Table 1.  Short caption

	Column1
	Column2
	Column3

	–10.2
	10.2
	10.2

	5.36
	6.32
	6.32

	–5.7
	5.7
	0.326
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CONCLUSION
First paragraph.

References (Vancouver)
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	论文主题（请从征稿主题中选择或自拟其他方向）

	


标题
作者1 a, 作者2 b and 通讯作者 b,

a 单位1

b 单位2

例.: a 西南科技大学土木工程与建筑学院, 绵阳
引言

第一段内容。
第二段内容。
方法
第一段内容。
第二段内容。
结果与讨论
第一段内容。
第二段内容。
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图1. 简短说明
Table 1.简短说明
	第一列
	第二列
	第三列

	–10.2
	10.2
	10.2

	5.36
	6.32
	6.32

	–5.7
	5.7
	0.326
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结论
第一段内容。
参考文献（温哥华格式）

[1] 王明, 李华, 张三. 被动式建筑在亚热带气候区的节能效果分析. 建筑x档案. 2023.03;39(3):78-85. doi: 10.xxxx/j.buildingsci.2023.03.008


Chen X, Zhang Y, Wang L, Liu J. Optimization of green building design based on BIM and parametric analysis. Journal of Green Building. 2021 Dec;16(4):123-142. doi: 10.3992/jgb.16.4.123
� Corresponding Author: Author Name, Contact details.
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